NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI54221-0010 For further information, contact: Deb Weyker, Vice President of Marketing Phone: (920) 652-3274 | dweyker@bankfirstnational.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - May 22, 2014



Bank First representatives Kelly Fischer, Mike Molepske and Jeff Zimmerlee joined officials from A.C.E. Building Service, the City of Two Rivers, the Chamber of Manitowoc County, and The Kubala Washatko Architects Inc. for the official groundbreaking of the future Two Rivers office.

Bank First breaks ground on new Two Rivers office

Manitowoc, WI - Bank First officials kicked off the official groundbreaking ceremony for their new Two Rivers office on Thursday, May 22, 2014. Joining them were officials from A.C.E. Building Service, the City of Two Rivers, the Chamber of Manitowoc County, and The Kubala Washatko Architects Inc.

A.C.E. Building Service is the general contractor of the \$1.5 million project, which is expected to be completed in early 2015. The new building will span more than 4,600 square feet.

"Our new Two Rivers office will align with the recent renovations made throughout our organization, bringing an updated look and consistency to our network," stated Mike Molepske, President and CEO. "In addition, this new office will provide a much more efficient interior layout and improved traffic flow for our drive thru customers."

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. (BFNC) provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 12 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, and Sheboygan and Winnebago counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay& Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley Smith Barney and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, United Financial Services, Inc., which provides data services for over 55 Midwest banks. The company employs approximately 159 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of \$1.06 billion as of March 31, 2014. Further information about First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstNational.com.

First Manitowoc Bancorp is traded on the OTCQB marketplace under the symbol BFNC. The BFNC stock is traded on the OTC Markets Group platform that links to a diverse network of broker-dealers that provide liquidity and execution services in almost 10,000 equity and debt securities. To learn more about the OTC Markets Group visit www.otcmarkets.com.